W
at
er
tig
ht
 P
in
 a

ve
Pin and Sleeve
Watertight Devices Ordering Information
20 and 30 Ampere – North American Ratings
16 and 32 Ampere – International Ratings
E-4 Dimensions in Inches (mm)www.hubbell-wiring.com
Watertight Devices Back Boxes
Replacement
Interior Kits
Poles Configuration
and Recep./ Plug/ Conn. Plugs
Amps Wires Conn. Inlet Voltage Receptacle Plug Connector Inlet Non-Metallic Metallic Recep. Inlets
16 2P 3W 100-130 HBL316R4W HBL316P4W HBL316C4W HBL316B4W† BB2030N BB201W IN320BF IN320BM
BB301W
2P 3W 220-240 HBL316R6W HBL316P6W HBL316C6W HBL316B6W BB2030N BB201W IN320BF IN320BM
BB301W
3P 4W 380-415 HBL416R6W HBL416P6W HBL416C6W HBL416B6W† BB2030N BB201W IN420DF IN420DM
BB301W
4P 5W 220/380 HBL516R6W HBL516P6W HBL516C6W HBL516B6W BB2030N BB201W IN520EF† IN520EM
240/415 BB301W
20 2P 3W 125 HBL320R4W HBL320P4W HBL320C4W HBL320B4W BB2030N BB201W IN320AF IN320AM
BB301W
2P 3W 250 HBL320R6W HBL320P6W HBL320C6W HBL320B6W BB2030N BB201W IN320BF IN320BM
BB301W
2P 3W 480 HBL320R7W HBL320P7W HBL320C7W HBL320B7W BB2030N BB201W IN320BF IN320BM
BB301W
3P 4W 125/250 HBL420R12W HBL420P12W HBL420C12W HBL420B12W BB2030N BB201W IN420CF IN420CM
BB301W
3P 4W 3Ø250 HBL420R9W HBL420P9W HBL420C9W HBL420B9W BB2030N BB201W IN420DF IN420DM
BB301W
3P 4W 3Ø480 HBL420R7W HBL420P7W HBL420C7W HBL420B7W BB2030N BB201W IN420DF IN420DM
BB301W
3P 4W 3Ø600 HBL420R5W HBL420P5W HBL420C5W HBL420B5W BB2030N BB201W IN420DF IN420DM
BB301W
4P 5W 3ØY120/208 HBL520R9W HBL520P9W HBL520C9W HBL520B9W BB2030N BB201W IN520EF† IN520EM
BB301W
4P 5W 3ØY277/480 HBL520R7W HBL520P7W HBL520C7W HBL520B7W BB2030N BB201W IN520EF† IN520EM
BB301W
4P 5W 3ØY347/600 HBL520R5W HBL520P5W HBL520C5W HBL520B5W BB2030N BB201W IN520EF† IN520EM
BB301W
30 2P 3W 125 HBL330R4W HBL330P4W HBL330C4W HBL330B4W BB2030N BB201W IN330AF IN330AM
BB301W
2P 3W 250 HBL330R6W HBL330P6W HBL330C6W HBL330B6W BB2030N BB201W IN330BF IN330BM
BB301W
2P 3W 480 HBL330R7W HBL330P7W HBL330C7W HBL330B7W BB2030N BB201W IN330BF IN330BM
BB301W
3P 4W 125/250 HBL430R12W HBL430P12W HBL430C12W HBL430B12W BB2030N BB201W IN430CF IN430CM
BB301W
3P 4W 3Ø250 HBL430R9W HBL430P9W HBL430C9W HBL430B9W BB2030N BB201W IN430DF IN430DM
BB301W
3P 4W 3Ø480 HBL430R7W HBL430P7W HBL430C7W HBL430B7W BB2030N BB201W IN430DF IN430DM
BB301W
3P 4W 3Ø600 HBL430R5W HBL430P5W HBL430C5W HBL430B5W BB2030N BB201W IN430DF IN430DM
BB301W
4P 5W 3ØY120/208 HBL530R9W HBL530P9W HBL530C9W HBL530B9W BB2030N BB201W IN530EF IN530EM
BB301W
4P 5W 3ØY277/480 HBL530R7W HBL530P7W HBL530C7W HBL530B7W BB2030N BB201W IN530EF IN530EM
BB301W
4P 5W 3ØY347/600 HBL530R5W HBL530P5W HBL530C5W HBL530B5W BB2030N BB201W IN530EF IN530EM
BB301W
32 2P 3W 100-130 HBL332R4W† HBL332P4W† HBL332C4W† HBL332B4W† BB2030N BB201W IN330BF IN330BM
BB301W
2P 3W 220-240 HBL332R6W HBL332P6W HBL332C6W HBL332B6W BB2030N BB201W IN330BF IN330BM
BB301W
3P 4W 380-415 HBL432R6W HBL432P6W HBL432C6W HBL432B6W BB2030N BB201W IN430DF IN430DM
BB301W
3P 4W 380V  50Hz HBL432R3W HBL432P3W HBL432C3W – BB2030N BB201W IN430DF IN430DM
440V  60Hz BB301W